Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
36	8 8 8	IL6011381	B. WING			C 05/18/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	0/2023	
ARCADIA	A CARE MORRIS	1095 TWII MORRIS,	LIGHT DRIV	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments	V.,	S 000		ev.		
	Complaint Investiga	ation	- 300	**	19	188	
×	2373884/IL159705				, A.	82	
S9999	Final Observations		S9999	3		24	
3333	3	·#: 50		_ ×			
T.	Statement of Licen 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)	sure violations:	= = p	No. 10		32	
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies	235	* = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		27	
	procedures govern facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consist administrator, the a medical advisory or of nursing and other policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shall compare the statement of the written policies the facility and shall compare the written policies the written written policies the written wr	advisory physician or the committee, and representatives or services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. It is shall be followed in operating the reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed					
8	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Perso	General Requirements for nal Care	10			97	
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the re- each resident's cor- plan. Adequate and	shall provide the necessary to attain or maintain the highest all, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with apprehensive resident care diproperly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each		Attachment A Statement of Licensure		er 2	

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

(X3) DATE SURVEY

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
11 0044004		B. WING		C		
		IL6011381			05/1	8/2023
			DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE //LIGHT DRIVE i. IL 60450			(#)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILE OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE A	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	resident to meet the care needs of the re	e total nursing and personal esident.		, 6c		
333	d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis:			1.2		M.
27	6) All necessary precautions shall be taken to assure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.		11			
- 1	These requirements are not met as evidenced by:			7		
19	Based on observations, interviews and record reviews the facility failed to implement interventions to prevent a resident's fall. This failure resulted in R1 sustaining a bilateral subdural hematoma (brain bleed). This applies to 1 of 3 residents (R1) reviewed for falls.		% 9+	S		
	Findings include:					N
e)	R1's electronic heal 4th, 2023, at 2:36 p floor with his wheel	th record showed that on May m, R1 was observed on the chair under him. R1's face as readmitted on May 9th,	4			
	showed new bilater, left subdural hemat cerebral hemispher hematoma extends parietal lobes The	hospital CT scan of his head al subdural hematomas The oma spans the entire left eThe right subdural along the right frontal and ere is approximately 5 right midline shift at the level les.		: : 5	20	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMB	DCD.	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	*	IL6011381	B. WING			С		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-	STREET ADDRESS, CIT		<u></u>	05/18/	/2023	
	IA CARE MORRIS	1	1095 TWILIGHT DR	RIVE				
1	T.		MORRIS, IL 60450					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTIO CTIVE ACTION SHOULD NCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 2	S9999					
		. at 12:45pm, R1's progr nad a fall while he was ir		æ				
	Nursing) said that of anti-rollback device had determined that fall. V2 said that she after evaluating R1' anti-rollback device said she also determined the said	B, at 2:41pm V2 (Directo on May 4th, 2023, R1 has a on his wheelchair, and at it was the root cause the made this determinated it's wheelchair and deem are was not working propermined the anti-rollback on she was told by V8 the shing himself backwards /2 said that on May 9th, elchair to maintenance at away. V2 said that on Atti-rollback device did not be thing happened on Apti-rollback device did not be thing happened on Apti-rollback device did not be thing happened on Apti-rollback device did not let thing happened on Apti-rollback device of (Individual Treatment I 4th, 2023, fall and put are to place a (rubber note elchair. On May 17th, 21 that she did not think the R1's wheelchair and wheelchair had been ins anufacturer's directions at the anti-rollback devices thair, or who put it on R1 and that R1 has a history and that R1 has a history and the R1 has a	nad an d V2 for his stion med the erly. V2 device hat R1 ds while ds while ds while ds work pril 4th, et t Team) an -slip) 2023, that the dispected dispecte					
	Nurse's Assistant) s pushing himself for		ory of while he					

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:		c		
		IL6011381	B. WING			8/2023
NAME OF F	- PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ARCADIA	A CARE MORRIS	1095 TWI MORRIS,	LIGHT DRIVE IL 60450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From particles of the lot. On May 12th, 2023	age 3 3, at 3:21pm V7 (Occupational	S9999			
	Therapist) said that R1 sitting in the did back from the table wheelie". V7 said to started to fall out of recall the brakes be	at on April 4th, 2023, she saw hing room, and R1 pushed e and his wheelchair "popped a hen R1 leaned forward and if his chair. V7 said "I don't eing on." V7 said that R1 had a himself backwards while he				
	said that he saw commany 4th, 2023, and in his wheelchair to said that the footage himself, pulling on backwards. V1 said backwards, R1 was body hit the floor.	3, at 3:41pm V1 (Administrator) amera footage from R1's fall on the saw that R1 fell backwards to the floor hitting his head. V1 ge showed R1 reaching behind the rail to pull his wheelchair d when R1's wheelchair tipped is still in the chair when his V1 said that the facility's legal not allow him to show the				
6	he could view the surveyor what he i	3, at 9:00am V1 was asked if footage again and tell the s viewing and V1 said that the as the footage, it is erased after				
e e	that R1 has a histo and backwards wh was an anti-rollback 4th, 2023. On May said that on May 4 the floor, "his wheel his buttocks were R1's wheelchair w	3, at 9:21am, V8 (Nurse) said bry of pushing himself forward hile in his wheelchair, and there ok device on R1's chair on May of 17th, 2023, at 12:03pm, V8 th, 2023, R1 was observed on elchair had fallen backwards, still in the wheelchair." V8 said as not pressed or caught on the le wall. V8's May 5th, 2023,				

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
AND PEAN OF CONNECTION		DEATH OF THOMBER	A. BUILDING:		5.			
IL6011381		B. WING		C 05/18/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
ARCADIA	A CARE MORRIS	1095 TWII MORRIS,	LIGHT DRIVI IL 60450	Ē	197			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE			
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999	,				
		showed that R1 moves around fallot while he is in his	5.					
	Nurse's Assistant) severy day and som- wheelchair are lock wheelchair back an happens R1's front ground really fast a wheelchair is unloc	, at 10:01am V9 (Certified said that he "works with R1 etimes the wheels on his ed and R1 will rock his d forth really fast When this wheels will raise up off the lso." V9 said that when R1's ked he will try to propel his and backwards as much as						
×*	On May 17th, 2023, at 12:15pm, V12 (R1's Primary Care Physician) said that on May 4th, 2023, R1 had a fall, and it caused bilateral subdural hematomas. V12 said that prior to May 4th, 2023, R1 had no signs or symptoms of any active bleeding in his brain and no neurological compromise.		0 0 0					
s ^c	Rehab) said that if installed improperly the wheelchair to lo back. V4 said that sresidents' wheelcha	, at 1:37pm, V4 (Director of the anti-rollback devices are y, it can cause the wheels on ock and the wheelchair to tip she has seen this happen on airs while they were using sent the wheelchair to fixed.	44	# P				
	facility is to inspect quarter and he has any wheelchair insp	vice Director) said that the every wheelchair every no knowledge or record of pections being done in 2023.						

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER ARCADIA CARE MORRIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (CAL) DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRICEDED BY PULL PREFEX TAG STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1095 TWILLIGHT DRIVE MORRIS, IL 60450 ORRIS, IL 60450 PREFEX TAG COMPARISON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRICEDED BY PULL PREFEX TAG CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRICEDED BY PULL PREFEX TAG PREFEX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG PROVIDERS TAG TAG PROVIDERS TAG TAG PROVIDERS TAG	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ARCADIA CARE MORRIS (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 5 R1's care plan with initiated date of April 5th, 2023, and revision date of April 12th, 2023, showed an intervention on May 9th, 2023, to remove the anti-rollback device from R1's wheelchair. R1's care plan did not show any interventions to use anti-rollback devices. The facility's instructions for wheelchair inspections shows that anti rollback brakes are to be checked for operation and adjustments for manufacturers specs. The facility's Wheelchair Inspection log only shows inspections for the year 2022. The facility's Fall Prevention Program with revised date of 05/2022, showed the program will include measures to determine the individuals needs of each resident by assessing the risk of falls and implementations of appropriate interventions to provide necessary supervision and assistive devices as necessary.	 IL6011381				_	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			1095 TWII	LIGHT DRIV		
R1's care plan with initiated date of April 5th, 2023, and revision date of April 12th, 2023, showed an intervention on May 9th, 2023, to remove the anti-rollback device from R1's wheelchair. R1's care plan did not show any interventions to use anti-rollback devices. The facility's instructions for wheelchair inspections shows that anti rollback brakes are to be checked for operation and adjustments for manufacturers specs. The facility's Wheelchair Inspection log only shows inspections for the year 2022. The facility's Fall Prevention Program with revised date of 05/2022, showed the program will include measures to determine the individuals needs of each resident by assessing the risk of falls and implementations of appropriate interventions to provide necessary supervision and assistive devices as necessary.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE COMPLETE
	\$9999	R1's care plan with 2023, and revision showed an interver remove the anti-rol wheelchair. R1's cal interventions to use The facility's instructions and the checked for open manufacturers specified in the properties of the properties of the facility's Fall Properties of the properties of the facility's Fall Properties of the facility's Fall Properties of the properties of the provide necessary	initiated date of April 5th, date of April 12th, 2023, ation on May 9th, 2023, to lback device from R1's are plan did not show any e anti-rollback devices. Intions for wheelchair that anti rollback brakes are to eration and adjustments for cs. The facility's Wheelchair shows inspections for the year revention Program with revised nowed the program will include mine the individuals needs of seessing the risk of falls and appropriate interventions to supervision and assistive ary.			

Illinois Department of Public Health